THE DATASHEET OF
PA1005.100NLT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007_58 (02/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Current Sense Transformers
PA1005.XXXNL and PM2165.XXXNL
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C
Part Number
Turns Ration Current Rating2
(A)
Secondary Inductance
(mH MIN)
DCR (mΩ MAX)
Hipot
(VRMS)Commerical Automotive7 Primary
(8-7)
Secondary
(1-3)
PA1005.020NL PM2165.020NL 1:20 20 0.08 0.75 550 1000
PA1005.030NL PM2165.030NL 1:30 20 0.18 0.75 870 1000
PA1005.040NL PM2165.040NL 1:40 20 0.32 0.75 1140 1000
PA1005.050NL PM2165.050NL 1:50 20 0.5 0.75 1500 1000
PA1005.060NL PM2165.060NL 1:60 20 0.72 0.75 2250 1000
PA1005.070NL PM2165.070NL 1:70 20 0.98 0.75 4750 1000
PA1005.100NL PM2165.100NL 1:100 20 2.00 0.75 5500 1000
PA1005.125NL PM2165.125NL 1:125 20 3.00 0.75 6500 500
1.	 The temperature of component (ambient temperature plus temper-ature rise) must be
within the specified operating temperature range.
2.	 The maximum current rating is based upon temperature rise of the component and
represents the DC current which will cause a typical temperature rise of 40°C with no